

**JC Contract Item Master - Detail**

**Contract: 7850 PONDS EDGE II**

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
1001	Mobilization	LS	0.00	0.00	125,093.50
1002	Payment and Performance Bond	LS	0.00	0.00	44,600.00
1003	Construction Stakeout	LS	0.00	0.00	63,000.00
1004	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
2001	Strip Topsoil and Stockpile	CY	11,620.00	6.00	69,720.00
2002	Strip Topsoil and Fill	CY	13,560.00	6.00	81,360.00
2003	Spread Excess Topsoil Onsite	CY	1,300.00	6.00	7,800.00
2004	Cut and Fill	CY	11,375.00	6.70	76,212.50
2005	Over-Excavate FCA for Borrow & Backfill w/ Unsuit	CY	9,960.00	10.00	99,600.00
2006	Spread Excess Material from Stockpile Onsite	CY	8,540.00	5.00	42,700.00
3001	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3002	Silt Fence	LF	10,100.00	1.70	17,170.00
3003	Super Silt Fence	LF	310.00	11.00	3,410.00
3004	Tree Protection Fence	LF	460.00	3.50	1,610.00
3005	Inlet Protection	EA	23.00	250.00	5,750.00
3006	Cut Temporary Swales for Sediment Traps	LF	100.00	30.00	3,000.00
3007	Temporary Trash Rack and Anti-Vortex Device	EA	10.00	4,700.00	47,000.00
3008	12" HDPE W/ 2 EA FES	LF	15.00	160.00	2,400.00
3009	15" HDPE W/ 3 EA FES	LF	1,000.00	45.00	45,000.00
3010	18" HDPE W/ 1 FES	LF	590.00	50.00	29,500.00
3011	24" HDPE	LF	560.00	55.00	30,800.00
3012	30" HDPE	LF	185.00	66.00	12,210.00
3013	36" HDPE W/ 2 EA FES	LF	315.00	85.00	26,775.00
3014	42" HDPE	LF	1,010.00	91.00	91,910.00
3015	15" Class IV RCP W/ 2 EA FES	LF	240.00	100.00	24,000.00
3016	42" Class IV RCP W/ 1 EA FES	LF	224.00	215.00	48,160.00
3017	Catch Basin 34" X 24"	EA	9.00	3,500.00	31,500.00
3018	Catch Basin 48" X 30"	EA	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3019	Catch Basin 48" X 48"	EA	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3020	48" Storm Manhole	EA	3.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
3021	66" Storm Manhole	EA	12.00	6,600.00	79,200.00
3022	Outlet Structure 34" X 24"	EA	8.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
3023	Outlet Structure 48" X 30"	EA	4.00	4,400.00	17,600.00
3024	Outlet Structure 48" X 48"	EA	1.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
3025	Bioretentions #1-4	SY	2,520.00	72.00	181,440.00
3026	Bioretentions #5-6 & Micro Bios #8A-8D	SY	973.00	93.00	90,489.00
3027	Micro Bio #8E	SY	89.00	125.00	11,125.00
3028	Gravel Wetland #2	SY	525.00	150.00	78,750.00
3029	Class I Rip Rap	SY	100.00	80.00	8,000.00
3030	Gabion Baskets	LS	0.00	0.00	11,500.00
3031	Level Spreaders	LF	1,490.00	14.00	20,860.00
3032	Stone Check Dams	EA	3.00	1,620.00	4,860.00

5001	CR-6	TON	9,400.00	30.00	282,000.00
5002	9.5mm Surface	TON	1,700.00	85.25	144,925.00
5003	Pavement Striping	LS	0.00	0.00	6,100.00
5004	Tennis Court Alternate	LS	0.00	0.00	49,000.00
5005	19mm Base	TON	2,350.00	80.00	188,000.00
6001	Vertical Curb	LF	6,300.00	21.00	132,300.00
6002	Curb & Gutter	LF	705.00	22.00	15,510.00
6003	Valley Gutter	LF	110.00	28.00	3,080.00
6004	2' Mountable Curb	LF	575.00	36.00	20,700.00
6005	4" Sidewalk	SF	24,000.00	6.00	144,000.00
6006	Truncated Domes	SF	640.00	50.00	32,000.00
6007	Dumpster Pads	SF	1,098.00	8.00	8,784.00
7001	Topsoil Replacement 6"	SY	43,100.00	2.00	86,200.00
7002	Straw Curlex	SY	3,800.00	1.75	6,650.00
7003	Temporary Seed & Mulch	SY	25,750.00	0.60	15,450.00
7004	Permanent Seed & Mulch	SY	27,550.00	0.90	24,795.00
8001	Well Point	LS	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
8002	48" Sanitary Doghouse Manhole	EA	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
8003	48" Sanitary Manhole	EA	20.00	5,100.00	102,000.00
8004	60" Sanitary Manhole	EA	2.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
8005	8" Sewer	LF	3,680.00	80.00	294,400.00
8006	6" Sewer Laterals	LF	1,060.00	155.00	164,300.00
8007	8" Water	LF	3,680.00	79.00	290,720.00
8008	6" Water	LF	800.00	105.00	84,000.00
8009	4" Water	LF	1,180.00	51.00	60,180.00
8010	2" Water	LF	680.00	56.00	38,080.00
8011	1.5" Water	LF	230.00	87.00	20,010.00
8012	Fire Hydrants	EA	8.00	9,400.00	75,200.00
8013	Townhome Water Services (1-1/4")	EA	24.00	4,700.00	112,800.00
8014	Yard Hydrant Hose Bib	EA	2.00	11,400.00	22,800.00
8015	Water Meter Vaults	EA	7.00	28,000.00	196,000.00
8016	Signs	EA	32.00	210.00	6,720.00
8017	Parking Bumpers	EA	113.00	88.00	9,944.00
8018	2" Conduit	LF	3,160.00	11.20	35,392.00
8019	3" Conduit	LF	880.00	12.30	10,824.00
8020	4" Conduit (Single)	LF	3,400.00	15.00	51,000.00
8021	4" Conduit (Double)	LF	1,500.00	26.40	39,600.00

**Total for Contract 7850 : 4,503,969.00**